Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986 _
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of

the Insoivency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies { | ’ |

Company Number

| 02936363 ‘

Name of Company

Tisane Services Limited
I/ We :
Neil Richard Gibson ' Mark Grahame Tailby

~ 39 Castle Street 39 Castle Street

Leicester Leicester
LE1 SWN LE1 SWN

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs ‘
as at 27 July 2009

Signed 71 : Date 26 August 2009
v

CBA
39 Castle Street
Leicester
LE1 5WN %

o

E *PEE3UCSA*"

PC1 28/08/2009 1043

Ref: 001509/NRG/MGT/PJC COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Tisane Serviceé. Limited

on the 26 August 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Peter Ronald Foster, Director of 1 Mythe Cottages, Marsh Lane, Bradnocks Marsh,
Solihull, West Midlands, B92 OLG

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A are to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs
of the above named company as at 26 August 2009 the date of the resolution for
winding up and that the said company carried on business as Manufacture of car
seat covers o

Sworn/affirmed at & ch@\' hors , locwglker CE | S£S

Date ) oLe, /—\'/%‘l:::l_l\ok :-D-bec-'{
Signatures _ :
Before Me N

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




TISANE SERVICES LIMITED

This is exhibit marked “ A 77 as referred to in the Affidavit of Peter Ronald Foster dated 26

August 2009

Signed -
(SG].I.CLLOt) (;OWIV\ S5 Wd'v (:\P-'g‘j

Before Me

HKores

WILSON BROWINE
incorporating
FAOLYOAK & CO

. Solicitors

é Peacock Lane
Leicaster LET 5P%

Tel: G116 251 718y -




Tisane Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 August 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts L 114,593.00 106,433.57
Barclays Bank plc e (85,146.86)
Iveco Curtainsider 35¢15 v 7.500.00
Iveco Capital Limited {3,185.64)

25601.07 25,601.07
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Piant & Machinery 70,589.00 14,821.74
Materials & WIP 9,742.55
Cash at Bank 6,835.47 6,835.47
Cash in Hand 1,082.50 1,092.50
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 58,093.33

Signature Date




Tisane Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 August 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 58,093.33
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Department of Employment 19,478.72
Employees Wage Arrears 11,832.93
31,311.65
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 26,781.68
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 26,781.68
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 26,781.68
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 26,781.68
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors ‘ 62,795.79
Employees 28,715.10
Department of Employment 73,362.66
Inland Revenue NIC Office 20,000.00
H M Customs & Excise 26,500.00
_ 211,373.55
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {184,5981.87)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (184,591.87)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00

2.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{184,593.87)

Signature Date




LL:LL 6002 1snBny oz

00°9 1A DS Sdl

| jo | abed

amnjeubig

SGELE LML Bunelo] samuz gz
62GL6'Y LNY 8188 ‘anysesue omsplouseg ‘AQIeT ‘N BAOLD pajwi (Agie3) sAaiolg ajples 00MD
g Lyr'E D3 2L10 Bayseous '9IRPpYUICY ‘OF X08 O'd S9IIXal vg | 00LD
15966 NNS L2V 19510W0S 'uojbulliopn 'siiN uoiels pajw Xajd 00dD
0T8. N/ 99 "weybuiig ‘uciipy ‘peoy ASPAM 89 'V wuN pajiwIT] 03SIqQON 00ND
806 ZOS vOH ‘alysyIoA YUoN ‘uodny 'Aqrawiapy Hued ssauisng Jaxieq '9sofD pladiieH g1 pajw] M BlSpEN 00WD
D16 0LAF 24YSHIOA
L9192'T 1SaAA 'pIOpRIg ‘8BS USRS ‘PROY UOIGHY "SIl uoialy ‘Buipiing eper Joojd 1L PaIWIT N BJ0a7 0010
00'000'2 DVE BSM 'SPUBIPIN 1S3AA 'IESIBAA ‘Wied Iysuloy ] PaJILLT |BDIIDB|T PIEMPOOAA A1 Zoro
19’862 MHZ ZLON “allysweybugioN ‘sjlemying ‘8soj) uunn paw ssa.d 1ar LOrD
617001 Mg v18 ‘uoljog ‘As|sieay ‘peoy plaibuuds 'jIN 950y SSOWN uog g USpjoH uyor 0ora
00°00%'L NS 91S7 'spad 'asnoH puowyoly S 0010
oo ons'az . XAl 863N 'suil uodn apiseomaN 'ucjegbuon SWICISNY) 1§ aNUsAaY IWH FOHD
O0.000.0N A A4 _‘>O .>bcm>00 _m>_._D ISNOH JOUBIN | _m:wOI auinoQisys SWOISND g @NUJASYH INH COHD
00t o LHZ 8AD ‘2aysyomuepn Aepny ‘lleH Aspny peliw sesudiajug ey Aspny ZOHD
000 18€ 9¥9 'SPUBIPIN 1S8MA ‘(IIUSB10D @S ubiH zi L panwi Jaqieg uagle LOHD
Ly 19v'EE <. 3HS PLAM BIYSHIOA 1SBAA ‘PIDILIN ‘S| UO}dOH - PalWIT SOLGE S YUOMSPIOH 00HD
95'v/6'L aoueld ‘uixap-ugz-Aubew 0zZyGe WNOONN L0006 d'S Ty : UoIONPUT SUID 0092
0L'G12'82 soafojdwg 103D
16'88G MDE L3H '2JIUSHIOA 1SBAA ‘PlBYSIEPPNH 'peOY POOMY 0T pajiwi sade)s ueunseq 0032
99'29¢g'cL D8 919 'weybulwig ‘peoy Aslben 68-¢g ‘aienbg jieqo) Juswhodw3 Jo wewuedsq 0002
20 vS6'L D49 LA UasauouBYy 18ans PJoXO 62 'Bulping sswer s adoun3 01D Helole}
LFE0L'Z spuepayiaN 'ueblagquanaz WY 19.+-IN 'Sl Bamaubedwen ‘A9 ewen 0099
000 (712 BYIN 'saukay Lol ‘pieasinog ANg|IS L6 ‘9SNOH UOUSY o|d yueg shepseg 0082
04128 rdo 270 ‘anysedue ‘9uAT Jopun Uolysy '18a.4S YINoS 'S sping palwi speaiy) AexQ-uewwy Z0vD
8G'G8G 98/ LEON "8aysujoou] ‘teyuels) ‘peoy preybuudg sued sssuisng piaybunds gz wun pajlWIT SBUISNPU| " Y LOVO
G9€1L's Aueune®) 'HOVYIAVIONIHONOW 8901 p-0 LG4 8SSENS t3[SIUPIEAA HEBWO Sl2q3 g J8IUdY apuny 0ovD
3 ssalppy awen fay

sio}paln Auedwon - g
palillT] SadIAIag aues)

vdO




